

2nd on A/c bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Constn of road from Kapil dev Paswan ke ghar to Baragobing Hai Astan via ward no-11 under Housy- NDB Agency- H/S Jay Construction Prop- Dharmendra Kumar Agreement No- 17SBD/2023-24 Agreement Value- 76,490.67=00 Constn cost- 71,017.74=00 Maintenance cost- 5,472.93=00 Date of work order- 15/02/2024 Date of completion- 14/02/2025					

Record Entry

Comm. of Pavement					
①	1	20	4.72	3.75	$\times 0.160 = 13.55 \text{ m}^3$
	2	30	3.75	0.160	$= 36.00 \text{ m}^3$
	1	30	3.75	0.160	$= 18.00 \text{ m}^3$
	1	20	3.75	0.160	$= 12.00 \text{ m}^3$
	1	10	3.75	0.160	$= 6.00 \text{ m}^3$
	2	30	3.75	0.160	$= 36.00 \text{ m}^3$
	1	30	3.75	0.160	$= 18.00 \text{ m}^3$
					139.55 m^3

A-2-23

② Provn and fixing citizen information board- 1 No

③ Provn and fixing km stone- 1 No

④ Provn and fixing 200m stone- 4 No

⑤ Provn and laying Road marking

Continuation

2 x 7 x 30 x 0.100 = 42.00 m

2 x 1 x 20 x 0.100 = 4.00 m

46.00 m

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Brown and fixing Traffic sign					
① 600mm equilateral - -					2 Nay
(ii) 600mm circular -					3 Nay
(iii) 600mm x 450mm -					2 Nay
(iv) 900mm side octagon -					1 Nay
⑥ Brown and laying Road marking (BT portion)					
2 x 15 x 30 x 0.100 =					90.00
2 x 1 x 20 x 0.100 =					4.00
					94.00
6-2-25 T.B					
06/02/25 AE					
Abstract of cost					

(i) Brown and fixing bench mark pillar					
Q-VTNBP 90 = 1 Nay					
ch 5022.25/each ch 5022.25					
(ii) Brown and fixing Ref. pillar					
Q-VTNBP 90 = 2 Nay					
ch 2335.95/each ch 4672.00					
② Clearing and grubbing road land					
Q-VTNBP 90 = 0.21 hect					
ch 76926.08/hect ch 16154.00					
③ Excavation for roadway (box cutting)					

Continuation

25848.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q-VTNB/9③ = 43.87 m ² e.h. 104=011 m ² - h 4563 ²⁰					
④ Constn. of embankment from roadway cutting Q-VTNB/9④ = 26.32 m ² e.h. 73.94 m ² - h - 1946 ²⁰					
⑤ Constn. of embankment lead up to 100 m Q-VTNB/10⑤ = 779.19 m ² e.h. 188267 m ² - h 1,470,102 ²⁰					
⑥ Constn. of embankment lead up to 1000 m Q-VTNB/10⑥ = 137.50 m ² e.h. 253.61 m ² - h 34871 ²⁰					
⑦ Constn. of subgrade and earthen shoulder Q-VTNB/10⑦ = 623.70 m ² e.h. 256=09 m ² - h 159723 ²⁰					
⑧ Brown granular subbase grading T Q-VTNB/10⑧ = 354.59 m ² e.h. 2816.66 m ² - h 998759 ²⁰					
⑨ Brown laying, spreading and compacting work grade-3 Q-VTNB/10⑨ = 177.72 m ² e.h. 4890.59 m ² - h 869156 ²⁰					

Continuation

22,41,876²⁰

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑩ Prime coat with emulsion (SS1)					
Q-VTNB/10⑩ =	1797.75				
e h 56.86/m - h 1,02,220/-					
⑪ Tack coat with emulsion (RS1)					
Q-VTNB/11⑪ =	1797.75				
e h 19.54/m - h 35,128/-					
⑫ Prime, laying and rolling mix seal					
Q-VTNB/11⑫ =	1797.75				
e h 278.34/m - h 5,00,386/-					
⑬ Cons'n of un-reinforced pcc pavement					
Q-VTNB/14⑬ =	139.55				
e h 9029.10/m ² h 12,60,011/-					
(14/16) Prime and fixing mosaic informatory sign board					
Q-VTNB/11⑬ =	2 Nos				
P14② =	1 No				
	3 Nos				
e h 15460.96/each h 46,383/-					
(15/18) Prime and fixing Traffic sign					
Q-VTNB/15⑬					
(1) 60mm equivalent - 2 Nos					

Continuation

30,51,994/-

41,86,004/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ch 5983.66/each h					11967.70
(ii) 600mm circular - 3 Nos					
ch 7880.70/each h					23642.70
(iii) 600mm x 450mm - 2 Nos					
ch 7686.52/each h					15373.00
(iv) 900mm side octagon - 1 No					
ch 13691.34/each h					13691.34
(16/15) Prov and fixing ordinary Km stone					
Q-VTMBP14③ = 1 No					
ch 3018.66/each h					3019.00
(17) Prov and fixing 200mm					
stone					
Q-VTMBP14④ = 4 Nos					
ch 829.02/each h					3316.00
(17/19) Prov and laying Road marking (B.T. portion)					
Q-VTMBP15③ = 94.00 ft					
ch 886.50/ft					8333.00
(18/20) Prov and laying Road marking (ce portion)					
Q-VTMBP14⑤ = 46.00 ft					
ch 995.20/ft					45779.00
					R. 43861.22
Add 1% Labour cost (+)					43861.00
Add 18% GST (+)					789502.00
Add Seigniorage fee (+)					73291.00
Continuation					5292776.00

